# 502876345 07/02/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WEBTEC CONVERTING, LLC	06/30/2014	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCAPA TAPES NORTH AMERICA LLC		
Street Address:	111 GREAT POND DRIVE		
City:	WINDSOR		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06095		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13689133	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (865)584-0105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8655840104

**Email:** docketing@pl-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** PITTS AND LAKE, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 51295

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77342.91
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. FORSYTH
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. Forsyth/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00332786#page1.tif

PATENT 502876345 REEL: 033228 FRAME: 0665

### ASSIGNMENT

WEBTEC CONVERTING, LLC, a limited liability company, domiciled in Knox County, Tennessee, USA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to

Scapa Tapes North America LLC (formerly Scapa Tapes North America, Inc), a corporation domiciled in Windsor Connecticut.

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/689,133, filed November 29, 2012. entitled:

### Perforated Binder for Laminated Wound Dressing

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including but not limited to the entire right, title and interest in and to United Kingdom Patent Application Number 1221428.4, filed November 28, 2012, and including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

and entirely as the sa $ (-30 - i)$		neld by me had thas assignment not been made.			
Date	{	Signature			
		Name	Randel Holmes		
		Title	Chief Executi Converting, L	•	WEBTEC
IN THE COUNTY OF	hnox				
STATE OF	TW	•••••			
acquainted, who acknow LLC, and that he/she high disposition of the inteller under path acknowledge	ore me personally appeare wiedged that he/she is the as full authority to act on bottoal property herein descress that the foregoing instruction foot thereof, all of which the contractions are the contractions.	Chief Exehalf of Wiribed, who iment was	ecutive Officer of /EBTEC CONVI ) then and there v   duly signed, sea	WEBTÉC ( ERTING, LI was duly swo iled and deliv	CONVERTING, LC in the orn by me, and
Mouskan X	wren Swelds		4ure	<i>30</i>	. 2014
NOTARYIPUBLIC	88.	DA	TE /1/2 2 2 2 /2	m	2017

PATENT REEL: 033228 FRAME: 0666

**RECORDED: 07/02/2014**